
#  Hampton (7-21, 1-9 CAA) -vs- #  North Carolina AT (15-22, 2-8 CAA)
03/27/2026 at Greensboro, NC (Lady Aggies Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Williams, Aaliyah (7-6)
Loss: Maduro, Leah (0-5)
HBP: Maduro, Leah
PB: Singleton, Simone (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andrew Maston First: Jason Zanni Third Base: Anthony Ross 
Start: 2:04 PM   Time: 1:38   Attendance: 53   Weather: Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 81F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hampton 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0
North Carolina AT 3 0 0 0 0 0 X 3 2 0

Hampton 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bohanon, Riley 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Aiken, Aitirihna rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maduro, Leah p 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Bonner, Carmynn lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Salazar, Violet ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hamilton, Camryn dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Michel, Priscilla PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Armstead, Santrea 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Quinn, Kylee cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Reeves, Jay cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ivey, Taylor 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Singleton, Simone c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 1 10 3

2B: Armstead, Santrea (1)
SB: Bonner, Carmynn (1)

North Carolina AT 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brown, Shandi rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Merritt, Aniya dp 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Robinson, Tyra c 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
James, Jaden 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Mears, Ayanna 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    McCauley, Ava 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas, Taniyah ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sims, Destiny lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Glover, Trinity 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Williams, Katriel cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williams, Aaliyah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 3 2 1 3 6 2

SB: James, Jaden (1); Brown, Shandi (1); Merritt, Aniya (1)
CS: Mears, Ayanna (1)
HBP: Thomas, Taniyah (1)

Hampton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maduro, Leah (L, 0-5) 6.0 2 3 3 3 6 0 0 1 0 19 23 5 6 84
Totals 2 3 3 3 6 0 0 1 0 19 23 5 6 84

North Carolina AT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Williams, Aaliyah (W, 7-6) 7.0 3 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 24 25 8 3 93
Totals 3 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 24 25 8 3 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hampton - Top of 1st HAM NCA
Bohanon,Riley popped up to the infield putout by p (0-2 SFF). 0 0
Aiken,Aitirihna struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 0 0
Maduro,Leah struck out looking on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SKFK). 0 0

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 1st HAM NCA
Brown,Shandi walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 0 0
Brown,Shandi stole second base. 0 0
Merritt,Aniya singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 K); Brown,Shandi advanced to third base. 0 0
Merritt,Aniya stole second base. 0 0
Robinson,Tyra struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS); Brown,Shandi
scored; Merritt,Aniya advanced to third base on the throw. 0 1
James,Jaden walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 0 1
Mears,Ayanna singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 SBFFFB); Merritt,Aniya scored; James,Jaden advanced to
second base. 0 2
Mears,Ayanna out caught stealing at second base, 2b to 1b to 2b; James,Jaden stole home, scored. 0 3
Thomas,Taniyah hit by pitch (0-1 FB). 0 3
Sims,Destiny flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3

Hampton - Top of 2nd HAM NCA
Bonner,Carmynn struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 0 3
Salazar,Violet struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 0 3
Hamilton,Camryn struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 3

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 2nd HAM NCA
Glover,Trinity grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 0 3
Williams,Katriel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FBFFBB). 0 3
Brown,Shandi flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 3

Hampton - Top of 3rd HAM NCA
Armstead,Santrea doubled to deep center field (1-2 KFFB). 0 3
HAMP substitution: Michel,Priscilla pinch running for Armstead,Santrea. 0 3
Quinn,Kylee struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 3
Ivey,Taylor walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
Bohanon,Riley singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Michel,Priscilla scored from second base;
Ivey,Taylor advanced to second base. 1 3
Aiken,Aitirihna fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 1 3
Maduro,Leah grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BKB). 1 3

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 3rd HAM NCA
HAMP substitution: Armstead,Santrea replaces Michel,Priscilla at 3b, batting 7th. 1 3
Merritt,Aniya struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 3
Robinson,Tyra struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 1 3
James,Jaden fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (0-0). 1 3

Hampton - Top of 4th HAM NCA
Bonner,Carmynn flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-0 B). 1 3
Salazar,Violet popped up to first base (0-2 KF). 1 3
Hamilton,Camryn flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 SSB). 1 3

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 4th HAM NCA



Mears,Ayanna popped up up the middle putout by ss (0-0). 1 3
Thomas,Taniyah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FSBF). 1 3
Sims,Destiny grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hampton - Top of 5th HAM NCA
Armstead,Santrea struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 1 3
Quinn,Kylee struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 1 3
Ivey,Taylor struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 1 3

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 5th HAM NCA
HAMP defensive substitution: Reeves,Jay replaces Quinn,Kylee at cf 1 3
Glover,Trinity struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 1 3
Williams,Katriel popped up up the middle putout by ss (1-0 B). 1 3
Brown,Shandi struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 3

Hampton - Top of 6th HAM NCA
Bohanon,Riley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 3
Aiken,Aitirihna flied out to left center putout by cf (3-1 BFBB). 1 3
Maduro,Leah grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 1 3

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 6th HAM NCA
Merritt,Aniya grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 3
Robinson,Tyra walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 1 3
James,Jaden struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS); Robinson,Tyra advanced to second base on a passed ball. 1 3
Mears,Ayanna grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 3

Hampton - Top of 7th HAM NCA
Bonner,Carmynn infield singled (0-1 F). 1 3
NCAT defensive substitution: McCauley,Ava replaces Mears,Ayanna at 2b 1 3
Salazar,Violet popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-2 KFF). 1 3
Hamilton,Camryn flied out to the infield putout by lf (1-2 FFFBF). 1 3
Bonner,Carmynn stole second base. 1 3
Armstead,Santrea struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 3

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 7th HAM NCA


